MARA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR
ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS STUDIES

(RETAIL MANAGEMENT) .

Q1 {Tubv ON
(USTOMER  PCRCIPTIONS TOWARDS TUL
NANDUNG OF [RLSH MEAT
QN SEAFO0D T
HANKYU JUUA SUPCRINARULI

PREPARED BY:
SITt DASIMAH BT ABDUL LATIFF
95020245

PREPARED FOR:
MOHKAMAD KHIDZIR BIN YUSOF
ADVISOR




ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I am especially grateful to my advisor Mr. Mohd Khidzir bin Yusof for
his continued support, encouragement and guidance on this project
paper. Collectively | would particularly like to thank the assistant
manager Mr. Zahari b. Razali, supervisors and staffs at Hankyu Jaya

Bangsar for their cooperation.

Finally | would like to express special thanks to my supervisor and
staffs in "Meat, Chicken and Seafood Department” at Hankyu Jaya
Supermarket Bangsar for their friendship and support in the preparation
of this report. Of the many of people not specifically named, who
have provided information support and encouragement, please be

assured that | thank you, too.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Letter of Trtransmittal

Acknowledgments

Table of Contents

List of Table

Executive Summary

1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8.1
1.8.2
18.3
1.9
1.10

INTRODUCTION
Background of Study
Scope of Study
Problem statement
Objective of Study
Limitation of Study
Definition of Retailing
Retailing is Little Things
Supermarkets
Supermarket Operation
History of Supermarket in Malaysia

Background Hankyu Jaya

Page

o

10
11

Fresh Meat and Seafood in Hankyu Jaya Supermarket

1.10.1  Layout Fresh Meat and Seafood
Department at Hankyu Jaya Supermarket

1.10.2 Meat and Seafood Department

1.10.3 Fresh Beef
1.10.4 Fresh Chicken
1.10.5 Fresh Seafood

12
13-14
15
16
17-18



20
2.1
2.2
23
24

2.6

3.0

4.0

LITERATURE REVIEW

Customer Perception 19
Perceived Quality of Product 20
Perception and Retail Strategy 21-22
Definition fo Freshness 23
2.5.1 Determining fresh meat 24 -25
2.5.2 Fish and stellfish 26-28
253 Chicken 29
Merchandise handling process 30 - 34
METHODOLOGY 35 -36
HYPHOTHESIS 37
4.1.1. Relationship Between Frequency Buy

Fresh Beef with Freshness

of The Product 38 - 39
4.1.2 Relationship Between Frequency Buy

Fresh Crabs With Freshness of The Product 40 - 4]
4.1.3 Relationship Between Frequency Buy

Fresh Prawn With Freshness of The Product 42 -43
4.1.4 Relationship Between Frequency

Buy Fresh Fish With Freshness of

The Product 44 - 45
4.1.5 Relationship Between Frequency

Buy Fresh Chicken With Freshness

of The Fresh Product 46 - 47
4.2.1 Price Reflects Freshness of Fresh Beef 48 - 49
422  Price Reflects Freshness of Fresh Chicken 50 - 51



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Perception is the process by which consumer attach meaning to in-
coming stimuli by forming mental, pictures of persons, places and
objects. Quality is communicated by choosing those physical signs
and cues that people normally used to quality. Freshness of fresh
meat and seafood, sold in supermarket play an important role in
consumer behaviour such as choice of store is influenced by their
perceptions of those stores. The effective method of handing fresh

meat and sedafood to maintain freshness of the product.

The objective of this project, is to study about how the customer
perceive, handing fresh meat and seafood in Hankyu Jaya Supermar-

ket.

In chapter one | will discuss about definition of retailing and super-

market operation.

Chapter two will discuss about literature review on customer percep-
tion, determing fresh meat and seafood and handing process by

fresh meat and seafood department.

In chapter three there will discuss on methodology of the research.

The information is gathered from primary data and secondary data.



