MARA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR
ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS STUDIES
(RETAIL MANAGEMENT)

HO VOUTS A STUDY ON USTOMER PERCEPTIONS TOWARDS THE TABLE TO DAILONALL TA GOOTADS ONA TA GOOTADS ONA TARAMANALL

PREPARED BY:

SITI DASIMAH BT ABDUL LATIFF 95020245

PREPARED FOR:

MOHAMAD KHIDZIR BIN YUSOF ADVISOR

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I am especially grateful to my advisor Mr. Mohd Khidzir bin Yusof for his continued support, encouragement and guidance on this project paper. Collectively I would particularly like to thank the assistant manager Mr. Zahari b. Razali, supervisors and staffs at Hankyu Jaya Bangsar for their cooperation.

Finally I would like to express special thanks to my supervisor and staffs in "Meat, Chicken and Seafood Department" at Hankyu Jaya Supermarket Bangsar for their friendship and support in the preparation of this report. Of the many of people not specifically named, who have provided information support and encouragement, please be assured that I thank you, too.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			rage	
Lette	etter of Trtransmittal			
Ackn	owledgr	ments	Ħ	
Table	of Con	iii		
List o	f Table	įv		
Exec	utive Sur	mmary		
1.0	INTROD	DUCTION		
1.1	Backgr	round of Study	1	
1.2	Scope	of Study	2	
1.3	Proble	m statement	3	
1.4	Object	ive of Study	4	
1.5	Limitation of Study			
1.6	Definition of Retailing			
1.7	Retailing is Little Things			
1.8.1	Supermarkets 8			
1.8.2	Supermarket Operation 9			
1.8.3	History	of Supermarket in Malaysia	10	
1.9	Background Hankyu Jaya 11			
1.10	Fresh Meat and Seafood in Hankyu Jaya Supermarket			
	1.10.1	Layout Fresh Meat and Seafood		
		Department at Hankyu Jaya Supermarket	12	
	1.10.2	Meat and Seafood Department	13-14	
	1.10.3	Fresh Beef	15	
	1.10.4	Fresh Chicken	16	
	1.10.5	Fresh Seafood	17-18	

2.0	LITERA	TURE REVIEW		
2.1	Customer Perception			
2.2	Perceived Quality of Product			
2.3	Percep	Perception and Retail Strategy		
2.4	Definition to Freshness			
	2.5.1	Determining fresh meat	24 -25	
	2.5.2	Fish and stellfish	26-28	
	2.5.3	Chicken	29	
2.6	Merch	andise handling process	30 - 34	
3.0	METHO	DDOLOGY	35 -36	
4.0	HYPHOTHESIS			
	4.1.1.	Relationship Between Frequency Buy		
		Fresh Beef with Freshness		
		of The Product	38 - 39	
	4.1.2	Relationship Between Frequency Buy		
		Fresh Crabs With Freshness of The Product	40 - 41	
	4.1.3	Relationship Between Frequency Buy		
		Fresh Prawn With Freshness of The Product	42 -43	
	4.1.4	Relationship Between Frequency		
		Buy Fresh Fish With Freshness of		
		The Product	44 - 45	
	4.1.5	Relationship Between Frequency		
		Buy Fresh Chicken With Freshness		
		of The Fresh Product	46 - 47	
	4.2.1	Price Reflects Freshness of Fresh Beef	48 - 49	
	4.2.2	Price Reflects Freshness of Fresh Chicken	50 - 51	

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Perception is the process by which consumer attach meaning to incoming stimuli by forming mental, pictures of persons, places and objects. Quality is communicated by choosing those physical signs and cues that people normally used to quality. Freshness of fresh meat and seafood, sold in supermarket play an important role in consumer behaviour such as choice of store is influenced by their perceptions of those stores. The effective method of handing fresh meat and seafood to maintain freshness of the product.

The objective of this project, is to study about how the customer perceive, handing fresh meat and seafood in Hankyu Jaya Supermarket.

In chapter one I will discuss about definition of retailing and supermarket operation.

Chapter two will discuss about literature review on customer perception, determing fresh meat and seafood and handing process by fresh meat and seafood department.

In chapter three there will discuss on methodology of the research.

The information is gathered from primary data and secondary data.